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Effective Date: July 2024

www.icc-es-pmg.org | (800) 423-6587 | (562) 699-0543 A Subsidiary of the International Code Council®

Csil: DIVISION: 22 00 00—PLUMBING
Section; 22 30 00—Plumbing Equipment
22 40 00—Plumbing Fixtures

Product certification system:
The ICC-ES product certification system includes testing samples taken from the market or supplier's
stock, or a combination of both, to verify compliance with applicable codes and standards. The
system also involves factory inspections, and assessment and surveillance of the supplier's quality
system.

Product:  Plastic Plumbing Fixtures

Listee: Composite Designs, Inc.
P.O. Box 176
306 School St.
Leesburg, IN 46538

Compliance with the following codes:

2020, 2015, 2010 and 2005 National Plumbing Code of Canada® (NPC)*

*National Plumbing Code of Canada is a copyrighted publication of National Research Council Canada
Compliance with the following standards:
CSA B45.5 / IAPMO Z124-2022 — Plastic Plumbing Fixtures
Identification:
Each fixtures shall be marked with the manufacturer’'s name or registered trademark or, in the case of
private labelling, the name of the customer for whom the fixture was manufactured and the ICC-ES

PMG listing mark so as to be visible after installation.

Bathtub and shower bases that use field-installed flanges shall have a non-permanent label stating “Do
not install this fixture against a wall unless the appropriate flange is first installed.”

Packaging shall be marked with the manufacturer's name and/or trademark or, in the case of private
labelling, the name of the customer for whom the fixture was manufactured and model number

Installation:

Fixtures are to be installed in accordance with the manufacturer’s installation instructions and the
applicable code. Flange kits for installation in the field shall include installation instructions.

Listings are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed as an
endorsement of the subject of the listing or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as to
any finding or other matter in this listing, or as to any product covered by the listing.

Copyright © 2024 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC. All rights reserved.
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Models:
Model / Style Product Family
601A-SM Shower Pan
602A-SM Shower Pan
603A-SM Shower Pan
603N-SM Shower Pan
604A-SM Shower Pan
604N-SM Shower Pan
605A-SM Shower Pan
606A-SM Shower Pan
606N-SM Shower Pan
607A-SM Shower Pan
607N-SM Shower Pan
608A-SM Shower Pan
609A-SM Shower Pan
609N-SM Shower Pan
610N-SM Shower Pan
611A-SM Shower Pan
612A-SM Shower Pan
612N-SM Shower Pan
613N-SM Shower Pan
614A-SM Shower Pan
615A-SM Shower Pan
616A-SM Shower Pan
616N-SM Shower Pan
617N-SM Shower Pan
618N-SM Shower Pan
619N-SM Shower Pan
620A-SM Shower Pan
622A-SM Shower Pan
622N-SM Shower Pan
624A-SM Shower Pan
627A-SM Shower Pan
632A-SM Shower Pan
632N-SM Shower Pan
636N-SM Shower Pan
637N-SM Shower Pan
639N-SM Shower Pan
710A-WA Shower Pan
704A-SM Shower Stall
705A-SM Shower Stall
711A-ST Shower Stall
802A-ST Shower Stall
802B-ST Shower Stall
802C-ST Shower Stall

804A-LT Shower Stall
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806A-SM
807A-SM
808A-SM
810A-SM
811A-SM
812A-SM
813A-SM
814A-ST
815A-ST
816A-ST
817A-ST
822A-WA
826A-WA
828A-SC
829A-WA
830A-SC
831A-WA
832A-WA
833A-SM
835A-SM
836A-ST
837A-WA
838A-SC
839A-WA
840A-WA
841A-WA
842A-WA
844A-WA
845A-WA
848A-WA
849R-SC
850A-WA
901A-ST
902A-ST
903A-ST
904A-SC
905A-SC

Conditions of Listing:

1.

2.

Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Pan
Shower Pan
Shower Pan
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Shower Stall
Tub/Shower
Tub/Shower

Tub/Shower w/Seat

Tub/Shower
Tub/Shower

The Composite Design Inc.’s products recognized in this listing must be installed in accordance

with the manufacturer’s published installation instructions and the applicable codes.

The Composite Design Inc.’s products recognized in this listing are under a quality control program
with annual surveillance inspections.



