

CC-ES PMG Product Certificate





PMG-1446HI

Effective Date: July 2024

This listing is subject to re-examination in one year.

www.icc-es-pmg.org | (800) 423-6587 | (562) 699-0543

A Subsidiary of the International Code Council®

CSI:

DIVISION: 22 00 00—PLUMBING Section: 22 30 00—Plumbing Equipment

22 40 00—Plumbing Fixtures

Product certification system:

The ICC-ES product certification system includes testing samples taken from the market or supplier's stock, or a combination of both, to verify compliance with applicable codes and standards. The system also involves factory inspections, and assessment and surveillance of the supplier's quality system.

Product:

Plastic Plumbing Fixtures

Listee:

Composite Designs, Inc.

P.O. Box 176 306 School St. Leesburg, IN 46538

Compliance with the following codes:

2020, 2015, 2010 and 2005 National Plumbing Code of Canada® (NPC)* *National Plumbing Code of Canada is a copyrighted publication of National Research Council Canada

Compliance with the following standards:

CSA B45.5 / IAPMO Z124-2022 - Plastic Plumbing Fixtures

Identification:

Each fixtures shall be marked with the manufacturer's name or registered trademark or, in the case of private labelling, the name of the customer for whom the fixture was manufactured and the ICC-ES PMG listing mark so as to be visible after installation.

Bathtub and shower bases that use field-installed flanges shall have a non-permanent label stating "Do not install this fixture against a wall unless the appropriate flange is first installed."

Packaging shall be marked with the manufacturer's name and/or trademark or, in the case of private labelling, the name of the customer for whom the fixture was manufactured and model number

Installation:

Fixtures are to be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's installation instructions and the applicable code. Flange kits for installation in the field shall include installation instructions.



Models:

Model / Style	Product Family	
601A-SM	Shower Pan	
602A-SM	Shower Pan	
603A-SM	Shower Pan	
603N-SM	Shower Pan	
604A-SM	Shower Pan	
604N-SM	Shower Pan	
605A-SM	Shower Pan	
606A-SM	Shower Pan	
606N-SM	Shower Pan	
607A-SM	Shower Pan	
607N-SM	Shower Pan	
608A-SM	Shower Pan	
609A-SM	Shower Pan	
609N-SM	Shower Pan	
610N-SM	Shower Pan	
611A-SM	Shower Pan	
612A-SM	Shower Pan	
612N-SM	Shower Pan	
613N-SM	Shower Pan	
614A-SM	Shower Pan	
615A-SM	Shower Pan	
616A-SM	Shower Pan	
616N-SM	Shower Pan	
617N-SM	Shower Pan	
618N-SM	Shower Pan	
619N-SM	Shower Pan	
620A-SM	Shower Pan	
622A-SM	Shower Pan	
622N-SM	Shower Pan	
624A-SM	Shower Pan	
627A-SM	Shower Pan	
632A-SM	Shower Pan	
632N-SM	Shower Pan	
636N-SM	Shower Pan	
637N-SM	Shower Pan	
639N-SM	Shower Pan	
710A-WA	Shower Pan	
704A-SM	Shower Stall	
705A-SM	Shower Stall	
711A-ST	Shower Stall	
802A-ST	Shower Stall	
802B-ST	Shower Stall	
802C-ST	Shower Stall	
804A-LT	Shower Stall	

806A-SM	Shower Stall
807A-SM	Shower Stall
808A-SM	Shower Stall
810A-SM	Shower Stall
811A-SM	Shower Stall
812A-SM	Shower Stall
813A-SM	Shower Stall
814A-ST	Shower Stall
815A-ST	Shower Stall
816A-ST	Shower Stall
817A-ST	Shower Stall
822A-WA	Shower Pan
826A-WA	Shower Pan
828A-SC	Shower Pan
829A-WA	Shower Stall
830A-SC	Shower Stall
831A-WA	Shower Stall
832A-WA	Shower Stall
833A-SM	Shower Stall
835A-SM	Shower Stall
836A-ST	Shower Stall
837A-WA	Shower Stall
838A-SC	Shower Stall
839A-WA	Shower Stall
840A-WA	Shower Stall
841A-WA	Shower Stall
842A-WA	Shower Stall
844A-WA	Shower Stall
845A-WA	Shower Stall
848A-WA	Shower Stall
849R-SC	Shower Stall
850A-WA	Shower Stall
901A-ST	Tub/Shower
902A-ST	Tub/Shower
903A-ST	Tub/Shower w/Seat
904A-SC	Tub/Shower
905A-SC	Tub/Shower

Conditions of Listing:

- 1. The Composite Design Inc.'s products recognized in this listing must be installed in accordance with the manufacturer's published installation instructions and the applicable codes.
- 2. The Composite Design Inc.'s products recognized in this listing are under a quality control program with annual surveillance inspections.